DATA SHEET
Product specification 2003 Jun 05
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TZA3047A; TZA3047B
30 Mbits/s up to 1.25 Gbits/s laser
drivers
2003 Jun 05 2
Philips Semiconductors Product specification

DC-coupled laser diode for both 3.3 and 5 V laser supply
voltages.
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TZA3047AVH HBCC32 plastic thermal enhanced bottom chip carrier; 32 terminals;
body 5 × 5 × 0.65 mm
SOT560-1
TZA3047BVH HBCC32
TZA3047UH − bare die; 2 560 × 2 510 × 380 µm −
2003 Jun 05 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
30 Mbits/s up to 1.25 Gbits/s laser drivers TZA3047A; TZA3047B
5 BLOCK DIAGRAM
handbook, full pagewidth
MDB314
100